
%

Dated y, 2024

Technical Evaluation

Qty.Item DescriptionS No.

21

QualifiedNot-QuotedNot-Quoted12

53

2

1 Set.13
Not-QuotedQualified

Qualified

Not-Quoted1516
Not-Quoted Not-Quoted

Not-Quoted17 4

Qualified Qualified

OFFICE OF THE 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAY POLICE
NHMP-1089 (Misc-DLA Quetta)Log/2023-24/b

18
19
20

4
T 
6
T
8
9
10
11
12

14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Blood pressure apparatus 
Canopy for 150 persons with 
accessories
Color blind chart

Signboard chart (traffic signs in 
waiting area)
Snellen chart_______________
Steel planters
Stethoscope

5 
14 
36 
7T 

4 
160

3
30

4
15
T

1
1

Qualified
Disqualified
Disqualified
Qualified 

Not-Quoted
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Not-Quoted
Qualified

Qualified
Not-Quoted
Disqualified
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted

Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted

Qualified
Not-Quoted

Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted

M/sJR 
Enterprises 
Rawalpindi
Disqualified

Disqualified
Disqualified

Disqualified
Disqualified
Qualified

Disqualified
Disqualified
Disqualified
Qualified

Not-Quoted
Disqualified

Not-Quoted
Disqualified

Disqualified

Name of procuring Agency
Method of Procurement:
Title of Procurement:_______
Tender Inquiry No:_________
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
Date & Time of Bid Closing:
Date & Time of Bid Opening:
No of Bids Received:_______
Criteria for Bid Evaluation
Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

£ _ 
M/s ZS 
Traders 

Islamabad
Qualified

Disqualified

Qualified
Not-Quoted

Dust bin (Large)
Dust bin (Small)________________
Delineator
Fire extinguishers_______________
First aid box____________________
Large Cone
Measuring tape

Mega phone
Metal detector
Pole Flag (Pak & NHMP) Set of 02

Posting board
Safety barrier (Plastic)

Signboards (traffic signs in ground)

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

National Highways and Motorway Police______
Single Stage Two Envelope procedure________
Procurement of Misc.items________________
Q8/LOG/RSF/DLA-FC Quetta/2023-24/572
TS537526E_________________________________
08-05-24 11:00 AM__________________________
08-05-24 11:30 AM__________________________
03 (Three)___________________________________
Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS) Technique
As below

Name of Firms
2_______

M/s Margalla 
Traders 

Islamabad
Qualified



5

Technical Evaluation

S No. Item Description Qty.

21 Stretcher foldable 1
22 2

Qualified Qualified

Qualified Qualified

Copy to:-

ii.

45
46
47
48
49
50

40
H
42
43
44

23

Hl
25
26
27

~28
29
30
31
32
33
34“
35
3fT
37
38
39

100
~6~

4
12
12
2

150
750
12

Tso
6

13
~2~ 

6 
16 
4

~T~
2

150
150
750

6
~6~

2
7
2
2
6

Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified
Qualified 
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Disqualified
Qualified

Qualified
Not-Quoted

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified 

Disqualified 

Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified 
Disqualified

3
M/s JR 

Enterprises 
Rawalpindi 
disqualified

Steno sets

Intercom
Umbrella (large) with stand
Umbrella (small)
Wall clock
Water cooler plastic (20 liters)
Weigh machine____________
White board
Rice plates________________
Quarter plates
Sweet bowls
Serving tray (large/medium)
Serving bowls
Dinner set
Thermos (3 liters)___________
Thermos (1 liter)
Tea set_________________
Water set (Glass)

Table spoon
Tea spoon_________________
Serving spoon
Fork steel__________________
Serving bowl (Sweet)

Tea mug
Rice dish___________________
Serving tongs (small)
Buffet container
Buffet container ladles
Electric Kettle

1____
M/s ZS
Traders 

Islamabad 
Qualified

Name of Firms
2_______

M/s Margalla 
Traders 

Islamabad
Qualified

Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified

Assistant Director (Logistics) 
For Inspector General, NHMP

The AGP (Logistics) NHMP, Islamabad (Technical Evaluation Report may be 
uploaded on the website of PPRA & NHMP as well as EPADS).
The all bidders.


