

OFFICE OF THE **INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE** NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAY POLICE

NHMP-1089 (Misc-DLA Quetta)Log/2023-24/665 Dated 10 May, 2024

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of procuring Agency	National Highways and Motorway Police
2	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope procedure
3	Title of Procurement:	Procurement of Misc.items
4	Tender Inquiry No:	08/LOG/RSF/DLA-FC Quetta/2023-24/572
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS537526E
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	08-05-24 11:00 AM
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	08-05-24 11:30 AM
8	No of Bids Received:	03 (Three)
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS) Technique
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As below

Technical Evaluation							
24.5	Item Description	Qty.	Name of Firms				
S No.			1 M/s ZS Traders Islamabad	2 M/s Margalla Traders Islamabad	3 M/s JR Enterprises Rawalpindi		
1	Blood pressure apparatus	2	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified		
2	Canopy for 150 persons with accessories	1	Not-Quoted	Not-Quoted	Qualified		
3	Color blind chart	5	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Disqualified		
4	Dust bin (Large)	5	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified		
5	Dust bin (Small)	14	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified		
6	Delineator	36	Disqualified	Not-Quoted	Disqualified		
7	Fire extinguishers	12	Disqualified	Disqualified	Qualified		
8	First aid box	4	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Disqualified		
9	Large Cone	160	Not-Quoted	Not-Quoted	Disqualified		
10	Measuring tape	2	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Disqualified		
11	Mega phone	1	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Qualified		
12	Metal detector	1	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Not-Quoted		
13	Pole Flag (Pak & NHMP) Set of 02	1 Set.	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Disqualified		
14	Posting board	3	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Disqualified		
15	Safety barrier (Plastic)	30	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified		
16	Signboards (traffic signs in ground)	15	Not-Quoted	Not-Quoted	Not-Quoted		
17	Signboard chart (traffic signs in waiting area)	4	Not-Quoted	Not-Quoted	Not-Quoted		
18	Snellen chart	4	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Not-Quoted		
19	Steel planters	15	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Disqualified		
20	Stethoscope	2	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified		

		chnical Ev		Name of El	
S No.	Item Description	Qty.	Name of Firms		
			M/s ZS Traders Islamabad	2 M/s Margalla Traders Islamabad	3 M/s JR Enterprises Rawalpindi
21	Stretcher foldable	1	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
22	Steno sets	2	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
23	Intercom	13	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
24	Umbrella (large) with stand	2	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
25	Umbrella (small)	6	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
26	Wall clock	16	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
27	Water cooler plastic (20 liters)	4	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
28	Weigh machine	1	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
29	White board	2	Qualified	Not-Quoted	Disqualified
30	Rice plates	150	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
31	Quarter plates	150	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
32	Sweet bowls	150	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
33	Serving tray (large/medium)	6	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
34	Serving bowls	6	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
35	Dinner set	2	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
36	Thermos (3 liters)	2	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
37	Thermos (1 liter)	2	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
38	Tea set	2	Qualified	Disqualified	Disqualified
39	Water set (Glass)	6	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
40	Table spoon	150	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
41	Tea spoon	150	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
42	Serving spoon	12	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
43	Fork steel	150	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
44	Serving bowl (Sweet)	6	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
45	Tea mug	100	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
46	Rice dish	6	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
47	Serving tongs (small)	4	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
48	Buffet container	12	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
49	Buffet container ladles	12	Qualified	Qualified	Disqualified
50	Electric Kettle	2	Qualified	Qualified	Disgualified

0 Mush

Assistant Director (Logistics) For Inspector General, NHMP

Copy to:-

- The ACP (Logistics) NHMP, Islamabad (Technical Evaluation Report may be uploaded on the website of PPRA & NHMP as well as EPADS). i.
- The all bidders. ii.